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Joe Reilly
From: Wexford Receptionist
Sent: 18 July 2011 09:15
To: Joe Reilly
Subject: FW: submissions for application w0129-03

Rec’d at info@epa.ie

Ann Rochford

Programme Officer,

Environmental Protection Agency

P O Box 3000

Johnstown Castle Estate

Wexford

Tel: 00353 53 91 60600

Fax: 00353 53 91 60699

Email: info@epaq.ie

Web: www.epa.ie

From: elizabeth gough [mailto:elizagough@gmail.com]
Sent: 15 July 2011 23:31

To: Wexford Receptionist

Subject: submissions for application w0129-03
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REF :  Murphy Enviromental Hollywood Lgfg\pplication for Hazardous Waste Licence at
Head, Naul, Co Dublin <

Application No: W0129-03

EPA Headquarters

Hollywood, Nags

| wish to air my concerns and objection to the application for a waste Licence by the above mentioned.

| am a resident of Hollywood Rd The Tooman, Lusk, Co Dublin and have been for almost 30 years. Myself and my
Husband married 15 yrs ago and decided to set up home just down the road from my home house. The reason we
did this was because the area is of natural beauty to say the least. We have two small children aged 11 yrs and 6 yrs
who are currently pupils in the nearby Hedgestown National School. And my parents also live with us in a granny flat

attached to our house.
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The pictureque views are breathtaking were we have fabulous sights overlooking Dublin City, Airport, Howth and
Lambay island. The country roads are used for many walkers everyday, young teenagers on their bicycles and the
elderly out getting a bit of fresh air or walking their dogs. This simple way of life is now seriously under treat by the
arrival of this toxic dump which will be less than a km from our backdoor.

The volume of Trucks that would be passing our door {250 to 500 per day!!) is of a huge concern due to the speed,
exhaust fumes,brake dust etc. This is something that we unfortunately had to put up with for years when Murphy
Quarry was open. The roads were unable to cope with the intense volume of traffic that the road actually collapsed in
places.The same road was never repaired correctly and therefore | fail to believe that it would cope with the new
dump in place. Also it was due to the large volume trucks on this road that several trucks crashed into the ditch
outside our home and had spilled the contents into the open ditch. luckily this content were only builders rubble but if
the same thing happened with a lorry full of ash the consequences would be much greater. Also i do not believe that
any research was done on the same road before the planning permission for this dump was granted. The dust from
the contents of these trucks ie Bottom Ash etc would escape into our atmosphere and cause all sorts for respiratory
illness. Please note that it was required that all trucks had to be covered in previous years going to the quarry but this
was never followed through

These truck containing hazardous substance will also be passing our childrens school causing us concern of their
safety by the roadside.
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Agquifer's found on site for the Nevitt dump are the same ones that will g@éeffected should this dump go ahead.
Leakages from toxic waste would effect our main water supply f%@d@g houses and farms in the surrounding area.
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As our house is so close to the site we would most deeﬁho\@@y suffer from obvious dust, contamination and toxic fumes
which would enter our atmosphere on a daily basis\{\&\&o
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| wish to request for a proper road monitor‘@ﬁé(\)f traffic and dust control to be put in place on various locations along
the road from 5 rds to hollywood for a corﬁ’barison of a before and after scenario.

Yours sincerely

Elizabeth Gough

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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